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(Pervez Akhtar-vs-IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and two others)
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MUHAMMAD AZIM KHAN AFRID!, CHAIRMAN : Appeltant with counsel

present Learned counsel for the appellant argued that on the strength of
,mvolvement in criminal case registered under section 381 A /411/PPC at P.S
City Haripur, the appellant was dismissed from service V|de impugned order
dated 20.12.2012 regarding which he preferred departmental ~appeal on
6.3.20i3 which was rejected on 11.8.2014 on the ground of time limitation
where-after appellant preferred service appeal on 18.9.2014.

According to judgment of the august Supreme Court of Pakistan

‘».re“ported.-as~;-2002’P,l:_G-(C—.S.-) 526; the point of limitation is' not-to be taken
I:ghtly In appeal in hand, the appellant was dlsmlssed on 20.12.2012 while he

preferred departmental appeal agamst the same after lapse of prescribed

"Detiod ‘of limitation’of thirty days oh 6.3.2013 which was rejected being time
barred on 11.8.2014 and even theré—after the appellant has not come to the
Court within thirty days as he preferred the service appeal on 18.9.2014.

The issue of limitation cannot be taken Irghtly in such like cases. Since

.| the appellant has failed to seek remedy for redressing his grievances within

the b‘rescribed period of limitations as such the appeal is dismissed in limine.

File be consigned to the record.

ANNOUNCED -
22.4.2015




Copr; of

Form- A

" FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Case No

1157 /2014

S.No.~
' - Proceedings

Date 6f order

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge o-r-Mag‘istrate

3

2.

3

“| 18/09/2014

3 e

5o’

16;'§;m15

The appeal of Mr. Pervez Akhtar presehted. today by
~Mr.Muhammad"Aslam Tanoli Advocate may be entered in the
Institution register and put up to the Worthy ‘Chairman for-

preliminary hearing.

. This case is entrusted to. Touring'Bench A.Abad .fd

A | .
preliminary hearing to be put up there on Jb-3 )%

- i?dn‘_g préSé!ﬁ fop Aépp‘ell‘én_t"y. motice

“to 6o¢nsel i_‘er-'th’é appellom® be issued for

preliminary hearing for 22.4,2015 at ca-p

court 4/ 1bad. : . ,,
{

Chair~an . ,
Ca~p Coyrt i/pbad

” e



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
D . .. TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Pervez ‘Akhtar S/O Mohammad Aslam Ex-Constable No.651, District
Police, Har|pur R/0O Village Khoee Nara Tehsil and District, Haripur. .

A/PPQ'%@ To - [ S?/'ZOZL’ Appellant

VERSUS '
1. The Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
. Peshawar.

2. The Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad.

3. The District Police Officer, Haripur.
- Respondents -

"INDEX
S/No | Description of Document ~ |Ann- . |Page
' : exure | No.
1 Appeal/application for condonation of delay. - 11-10
2. Copy of impugned order dated 20-12-2012. A" 11 :
3. 'Copy of Charge Sheet/Statement of allegation “B&C” [12-13
4 Copy of Reply to Charge Sheet dt.27-7-2011, “D” 14-17
Court order dated12-07-2011(4-Pages). - -
5 Charge sheet/statement of aliegation dt.13-3-12 | "E & F” | 18-19
6. Reply to the chardge sheet dated 24-03-2012 G 20-21
7. Copy of Final Show Cause Notice, dt.28-08-2012 NH” 22
8 Copy of reply to Show Cause Notice 2-9-2012 "1 23
9. | Copy of departmental appeal 06-03-2012 My 24-26
10. Copy of order of RPO A/Abad dated 11-08-2014 “K” 27
11. Copy of application to IGP Peshawar ' L 28
12 Copy of order of IGP Peshawar dated 15-9- 2014 “M” 29
13, Wakalatnama ‘

APPELLANT

Through:

.(Mohammad Aslam Tanoli)
- ‘ Advocate High Court
‘ Dated: 18-09-2014 , : at District Bar Haripu
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

W}?@QZ ) Wo-‘//\g?/ ﬂo/é
Pervez Akhtar S/O Mohammad Aslam Ex-Constable No.651, District
Poluce Haripur R/O Village Khoee Nara, Tehsil and District, Haripur.

_QD_G_llc':l_n

VERSUS

The, Inspector General of Police, Khyber
Peshawar

Paktun

The Regaonal Police' Officer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad

The District Police Officer, Harlpur
Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 KHYBER FAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST ORDER OB NO.750 DATED 20-12-2012

PASSED BY DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER HARIPUR AND ORDER DATED

06-06-2013 OF REGIONAL OFFICER ABBOTTABAD AND ORDER DATED

15-09-2014 OF INSPECTOR GENERAL OF . POLICE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR_WHEREBY APPEAL OF APPEAL . WAS
- REJECTED. .

PRAYER :ON_ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL THE

PENALTY OF DISMISSAL AWARDED TO THE APPELLANT VIDE ORDER

DATED 20-12-2012 AND ALSO QRDERS DATED 06-06-2013 AND 15-

09-2014 THORUGH WHICH APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN

FILED BY REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER HAZARA RANGE ABBOTTABAD

AND

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR RESPECTIVELY MAY GRACIOUSLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE

APPELLANT BE -RE-INSTATED IN SERVICE FROM THE DATE OF

'DISMISSAL WITH ALL BACK BENEFIT OF SERVICE.ﬂ

Respectfully sheweth,

. 2

oy

-

. That the a'ppellant has been awarded the major pena!ty‘"of
dismissal from service vide cj_rder OB No0.750 dated 20-12-2012

passed by the District Police Officer, Haripur and delivered to the
appellant after about 2 %2 months of its passing on 05~03—2013
that too after beseech and enthusiastic efforts of the appellant.

of the Dismissal order is attached és annexure “A”




."That the |mpugned order of the DPO Haripur is void as ab initio,

.|l!egal unlawful, |ssued in- excess of Jurlsdlctlon in vnolatlon of

B ) .departmental rules, regulations, contrary to the facts and record,

W|thout any ‘reason Or. cause, - against the norms of natural

Justlce, without any reason or cause.

.‘That the impugned order-:has, been issued arbitrarlly, cursory, -

" perfunctory, in sllpshod manner, against the law rather malafide )

at law, on false & baseless charges just to deprlve the appellant N

from l|vel|hood without any reason

.That at present there was no case, charge or .allegation,

-.-whatsoever against the appellant for Wthh the  Final Show -

- Cause Notice has been lssued to the appellant and he has been |

awarded the maJor penalty of dismissal from service. |

._That the allegatlons and charges mentioned in the |mpugned

_ order were of -past and closed chapter WhICh were duly replled

by the appellant on the relevant occas:ons and for which

"appellant was found ‘innocent and . exonerated of the charge

which had attained ﬂnallty and the appellant was performlng his

assigned duties as usual without any-hinderance.:

- EACTS:

a)

- . .

-

- That while posted as Constable in police line Haripur _on 07-

© 07-2011 an'FIR No.533 u/s-381-A/411 was registered against .

un-known persons, but later on the appellant was falsely' :
mvolved in the said case. Durmg the trial -before the Iearned_

Court the appellant was found mnocent and thus honorably

acquitted of the charge.




That the appellant was served with a Charge Sheet alongwith

statement of allegation and Mr. Seed Khan Dy.
Superintendent of = Police,” Ellte Force Abbottabad was.

'07-2011. (Copies of the Charge sheet and list of

- .~ allegation are attached as annex B & C).

d)

.f)

g)

~appointed as Enquiry Officer vide No.4877- 82/EF dated 11- - -
|
|
|
l
l

of the statutory rnandatory provision of law, departmental_"
"“procedure as well as against the natural Justlce (Copies of
. the Charge sheet anngwnth statement of allegatlon IS

'. District POllCQ Offlcer Haripur went on to serve the appellant -
~ with Final- Show Cause Notice dated 28-08-2012. (Copy of '

That above citedA final show cause notice-was replied in detall

That the above vmentioned~Ch‘arge Sheet dated 11-07-2011_ -

was duly replied explaining all facts and circumstance of the

- case.. (Copy of the Reply dated 27-07- 2011 alongW|th
, |ts enclosures are attached as annex D)

That after closing 'the" chapter th‘e-appellant was once again

served wnth the charge sheet/statement of allegation vude

_ 'No.486- 88/PA _ dated 13- 03- -2012 appomtmg Mr.Tarlq

Mehmood DSP  Haripur, without _cancelllng the previous

enquiry, for the same charge & allegation in serious- violation

attached as annex E & F)

-

That the aforementloned charge sheet was duly replled on'
24-03-2012 explamlng all  the. relevant facts and
circumstances of the matter and denying the allegation.

(Copy of the reply is appended as annex G).

That reply of the appellant was never consndered and the
the fmal show cause notice is attached as annex H).

on 02-09-2012 explaining the relevant facts and cnrlcumstance




i)

: ‘with regard to the appellant's falsely implication'in the matter

and ultlmately honorably acqu:ttan by the Honorable Trlal

_Court (COpy of the reply Is attached as. annex I) T

That wnthout provrdmg an opportunrty of . personal hearrng'
‘Wthh |s mandatory under law_the. appellant was dismissed
from serv:ce'wde |mpugned order dated 20-12-2012, but the |
. same was never issued to the appellant well in time.rather it

was acquired through 'pe'rsonal enthusiastic effort of the
appellant wni.ch ultimately‘-' resulted. delay into filing of
departmental appeal -before the Regional ~Police 'Officer,
Hazara Range, Abbottabad, due to the. reason departrnental
appeal 'of the appellant was filed being 'tirne barred but no

.. fault on the part of appellant.

That the impugned order dated 20-12-2012 of DPO Haripur
was appealed against before the Regional Po'lice officer,
Hazara Range, Abbottabad disclosing all facts. However, the

'same was filed illegally by the Appellate Authonty treatlng the
same as time barred vide order dated 06- 06- 2013. (Coples ~
of the appeal & ItS fllmg orders are attached as annex J .

& K).

"That order 06-06-2013 was also - challenged. through an

applicaion before the Honourable Inspector General of Police

~Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar which was petition. was also

filed on 1'8-0872014' and the appellant Was inform'ed vide

order  'No.6661/E-IV dated 15-09-2014. (Copies of
application ‘and order dated 15-09- 2014 are attached o

as annex L&M).' Hence, instant service appeal before this

Honourable Provincial Service Tribunal, inter alia, on the

following:-:

. e
Y



' GROUNDS:

That the impugned -order 120-12-2012 of the DPO,
Haripur is void ab-initio, illegal, ‘unlawful, issued in
excess ofjuris’diction in violation of departmental rules,
reguiations contrary- to the facts and record, against

the norms of- natural ]ustice
That the impugned order ‘has been issued arbitrarily,
cursory, perfun'ctdry,' in slipshod manner, ag‘a‘i_nst the

law -rather malafide at law, on false &_bas'eiess charges.’

That though the impugned order was pa'ssed on 20-12-

2012 but the appellant wavs' kept in darkness and the -

same was not provided to him well in time. The same -
could hardly .be yachired-..on 05-03-2013 by the
appellant thrdugh_ hi_s personal efforts, due to the °
reason .appeal .of' the appellant was filed by the
Appellate Authority treating the"same as time barred
despite no fault,dn the ‘part of appellant.. Thus

. impugned Qrd_er' is VOid_ab—,inition and liable to be set

. aside.

‘That so far the FIR No0.533/2011 u/s-381-A/411 is

concerned, it was a baseless and false implication of the

~appellant resultantly the Trial Court honorably acqmtted
" the appellant of the charge Ieveled against him.

«

That the above matter was a past and closed chapter
and at present there was no case/allegation whatsoever-

agaihst the,appellant for which he was served with Final

Show Cause Notice a’nd dismissed frpm service vid_e
'|mpugned order dated 20-12-2012 issued by the
Distrlct Police Harlpur W|thout any reason or rhyme
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That the . allegation and- charge ‘m.entioned, in the

. imp‘ugned'order was apast and closed. chapter, which
~ was settled earller in the year 2011 and the same had
‘ attamed |ts ﬂnallty

That nelther any W|tness produced agalnst the appellant

"nor was.. he confronted with any documentary proof, _'
whatsoever the same may be, nor was a copy of Inquiry .

Report or ﬂndrngs of the mqu:ry Ofﬂcer prowded to the.

Viii.

- Xi.

appellant before |ssumg final show cause notice thus
provisions of the’ inquiry procedure were also serlously .

violated.

That the appellant was also neve'r provided. with the |

_opportumty of personal heanng which |s mandatory

thus has been condemned unheard

That a very harsh penalty, without jurisdiction, baSedll
‘on mala-fide, against the. service laws, rules and B

_ regulatlons and .without any reason has been |mposed |

upon the appellant

" That the appell‘ant is a young educated ‘and has

rendered more than 07 years service with meritorious -

- service record.

That the punishment of dismissal from service -has not’
orily spoiled appellant's,future.bu't it has distressed him
financially, W_ho has to feed a Iarge.”family consistlng '
upon his minor. children, old & ailing parents and is the

- only son of his parents/_supporter- of these persons and .

that too without any reason or fault of the appellant. h

. . i . -
. . - . . . .




PRAYER: | " - -
It 'is, therefore ‘humbly prayed that on acceptante of the- inétant'
service appeal the penalty of dismissal awarded to the appellant vide
‘ order dated 20-12-2012 by the D:strlct Police officer, Haripur and
order dated 06- 06-2013 and 15-09-2014 through which appeal of the
appellant has been filed by the Reg|onal Pollce Officer Hazara Range -
Abbottabad and- Inspector General of Police Khyber Pak'htunkhwa
Peshawar respectively may graciously be sat aside and the -appellant
be re- lnstated in service' from the date of dismissal with all back

‘benefit of service.. Any other relief which this Honorable Court deems

/’wf;zdz |

o Appellant

fit may also- be granted

| Through -

(Mohammad Aslam Tanoli)
Advocate High Court
IR S at Haripur
>~ Dated : 18-09-2014 : :

‘\(erifi‘cation:_ '
It is verified on oath that the contents of the above titled

memorandum of appeal-are true and correct to the best 'of my
knowledge and belief. <

 Dated: 18-09-2014. - o . Appeliant

ol

. Identified by:

(Moharrwd A lam Tanoll)
‘Advocate High Court -
At Haripur




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE |
| TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR » S

Pervez Akhtar S/O Mohammad Aslam Ex- Constable No 651, District |
Pollce Harlpur R/O VIHage Khoee Nara, Tehsn and Drstnct Harrpur

Aggellant
VERSUS g

1 The Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

' Peshawar. \

The Regional Police’ Ofﬂcer Hazara Region, Abbottabad
The Dlstrlct Police Ofﬁcer Harlpur

W N

Resgondents

SERVICE APPEAL

i
; SR .  CERTIFICATE A

It is certified that no such Appea! on the subJect has ever been ﬂled in
| o ‘thIS or any other court prlor to the mstant one. o _' ' ,' o ' :

i-' | o | - . APPELLANT

Dated:  18-09-2014




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

"TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

" Pervez Akhtar S/O Mohammad Aslam Ex Constable No. 651 Dlstrlct
.Pollce\ Haripur R/O V|Ilage Khoee Nara, Tehsrl and District, Hanpur '

- Appellant
V‘E'RSUS o

’ 1. The Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- - - Peshawar.

The Regnonal Police Ofﬂcer Hazara Reglon Abbottabad
The Dlstrrct Police Officer, Harlpur

CWN L

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPEAL BEFORE THIS HONOUR SERVICE TRIBUNAL

.ReSpeot'fdlly Sheweth:

1. That the Applicant/AppeIIant has today filed. the'Servic-e
A Appeal which may: be con5|dered as part and parcel. of this
‘ apphcatlon agamst the order dated 20-12-2012 passed by
the District Police officer,- Harlpur whereby the Respondents .
.baye awarded the appellant with major penalty of disrnissal-.'

2. . Tha‘t as the above said penalty |s ab initia illegal, nuH & v01d
having no existence in the - serwce laws thus the veryr
meosrtlon of the |mpugned penalty is wnthout jurisdiction,
lawful authority, |mposed in sheer violation of mandatory .
statutory provisions of penal law thus be:ng void ab initio- is
ineffective against the nghts of App[lcant/AppelIant.

—-

3. -That Apphcant/appellant preferred departmenta! appeal/
pet|t|on before the Respondents against the above zllegal-
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order but till to date the Respondents have not re-instated
the appellant in his service which has deprivéd the appellant'
of his legitimate right of livelihood without any reason. '

4, That ._as th,e penalty is void; being passed in sheer violation
and derogation of the.' statutory provisions governing the
comp‘etency and jurisdictionl to award a penalty, therefore the
same is a nullity ‘in tAhe eyes of law and being a void and,
unlawful penalt'y, causing dismissal of the appellant from
service which cause of action to the Applicant/AppeI:Iant can

be challenged and questioned irrespective of é time frame.

5. That the Instanf application is being filed as an abundant -
caution for-the condonation of delay, if any.

" 6.  That the impugned penalty imposed vide order dated 20-12-
A 2011 is illegal, void ab-initio, a nullity in the éyes. of law thus

Iiable' to be set aside in the interest of justice.

~
It is therefore respectfully prayed that on acceptance of the insténf

application the delay, if a'ny, in the filing of the above titled éppeal

may graciously be condoned. . /ﬁ%

| , (Mohammd Aslam Tanoli)
' - Advocate High Court
At District Bar Haripur

~ Applicant/App

“ Through:

Dated: 18-09-2014
AFFIDAVIT:

It is solemnly declare and affirm on oath that the contents of the
instant application/appeal are true and correct tgfhe best of my
knowledge and belief.

Deponent/Appeliant

cszﬁmsssm
ATIESTEDS ™




ORDER

| ] Constable Pervez Akhtar No.651 while posted at Police
Lines, Haripur stolen a motor cycie from NBP Haripur and a case vide FIR
.No.533 dated 05.07.2012 u/s 381-A/411 PPC Police Station City was registered

against him which is gross misconduct on his part, henee was charge sheeted.

To probe the matter and conduct of the official an
, enquiry was marked to Mr. Tariq hMehmood DSP/HQrs who reported that he
3 absented from duty from NBP guard on 02.07.2011 and on the same day a motor
B * cycle was stolen due to which case FIR No.533 dated 05.07.2011 w/s381-A/411
PPC Police Station City was registered against him. The stolen M Cycle was
handed over to the owner by his relative and the case was challaned to eourt where
from he was acquitted due to effecting compromise and availing benefit of 249-A
CrPC from the court therefore charges leveled in the charge sheets are proved
against him. Enquiry Officer also recommended him for punishment.

Therefore, I Muhammad Ali Khan DPO Haripur the
competent authority in the present case in exercise of powers under the Police
Efficiency & Discipline Rules 1975, came to conclusion that Constable Pervaiz
Akhtar No.594 stolen a motor cycle'and a case vide FIR No.533/2011 u/s 381-
A/411 PPC Police Station City was registered against him and he was arrested in
the case. Moreovér, he remained absent on different occasions for a total period of
: 158 days. After disciplinary proceedings, he was issued Final Show Cause Notice
L vide this office Endst: No.1148/PA dated 28.08.2012. He however, failed to give -
' reply of Final Show Cause Notice and also failed to appear in Orderly Room
despite being called. Hence, keeping in view his criminal record, tendencies and-
prolonged absence, he is “dismissed from service” with effect from 20.12.2012.

The period of absence is treated as carned leave.

Order announced.,

OB No.750 daied 20.12.2012 ¢
: {
' N T -‘\é‘"\ Q,L,\/()M/A/
.. District Police Officer
2 Haripur
i \
\




- Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar ds-competent’ authority,

. ® ow

. CHARGE SHEET

I Muhar'mnad Iqbal, Dcputy Commeandant, Ehte Force, ,_Khyber a
hereby charge you Constable Pervaiz

Akhtar No 594/3255 of Elite Force as follows;

You were involved in case FiR No. 533, dated 05.07. 2011 U/S 381-A/41'1 S

’l
i

PPC Police Station City District Taripur. T, LS
Ry reason of the above, you appear Lo be guilty of mlsconduct pnder thc,

NWFP Removal from Service (Special Pawers) Ordinance 2000 and havc rendcxcd

yourself Jiable to all'or any of the penalties s pecified in the said ordinance. .

3 You are, therefore, chrectu,d to submit your defense within seven days of

e

the receipf of this Charge Sheet to the Enquiry Officer. :
4. Your written defense, if any, should reach the Bnquiry 'Ofﬁ'c'er Mt11in the

spemﬁed period, failing Whlch it shall be P esumed that you have no defensc to put in

. and.in that case ex-partc action shall be taker: against you.

5. : ' YVou are directed to intimate whether you: desire 1o be heard n pcrson

V6, .. Astatement of allegation-is eaclosed.

(MUHA MAXVBBAL)

Deputy Commandant,
Elite Force Khyber Pakhmnls.hwa, Peshawal




SUMMARY OF ALLF LGA’lIONb 'A»aa;.é

'~

Muhammad Iqbal Deputv vommwndapt bhte Fov ce,. (hyber '
" Pakhtunkl‘wa Peshawar as competent authority, zm of the opinion that Constable Pervaiz - L
‘~Akhtar No 594/3255 has rendered himself 11aole to be pr oceeded agamst 2s he has -

' commltted the followmg m1sconduct w1th1n the meamng of Sect1on—3 of the NWYP"

Removal from Serv1ce (Specnal Power) Ordmance 2000,

U‘V‘MARY QF‘ A JLE(:ATIONS

‘ He was mvolved in case FIR ™o. 5:>3 dated 05 07. 2011 U/S 381—A/411 _ - ; |
. PPC Police Station City st‘cnct Hanpur R .

2. ~ For the purpose of serutinizin 3 the conduct of’ the saxd accused W1th :

‘ 1eference to the above allegations. T\/lr Qaeed Khan Deputy Supermtendent of Pohce
Elite Foree Abbottabad is appomted as Enquicy Of ficer. ‘

3 The Enqmry Officer shall, in accordance with the provxsxon of the 'said :
Ordmance shall prowde reasonable oppo:ianity of bearmg to- the accused reco1d N

: ‘stat_ements etc and findings W1th1n (25 days) ofter the recelpt of thlS order ' |

u o . 1he accused and a well COnVe rsan‘t representatwe of the department shalll' - ‘

,‘:-j oin tf_le proceedmgs on the date time and p‘ nee ﬁhed by the enquny ofﬁccr

| (MUHAWE:WN\X;\XL) |

_ o Du‘l‘\.ﬁ.} £ominal naant,
1'1te'Force, Khyber PaKhturﬂchwa l"bbhd.vu.u.

9/EF, dated Peshawa1 he / / /07/2011,

~'No.
' " Copies to; S
e D1str1ctPohce Officer, Haripur. R o

2. Deputy Superintendent of Police, Elite Torce, Abbottabad.
3. Constable Pervaiz Akbtar o 504/3255 of Blite Force. -

4. - Accountant, Elite Force, Ktiyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawaf.” =
. 5. OASI, Elite Force, Khyber Pa}.htunl\hwa, Peshawar.
. 6.

"SRC Ehte Force, I\hybcn "'1Lhtunl\hwa Peshawaf

R

¥
(MUHAMl\ :)i\zém .

Deputy Commandant, °
: rhte 1 oree, Khybex Palmtunkhwa Peshaw'tr
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91“ l“la!\u.t\-ul‘lau et vl e

Date of Order of | Orderor other p:oceeduzgs witlrsiguature of Judge or Magz;tmte mzd thmt of Parties
proceedings or Counsel where necessaryf )

o /»W 27 o ,/ y W/

ORIDER
12/07/ ’:L‘ ;1

/\r@sc,d/petltlonel P“rve?' : Akh*ar'

presant slongwith his’counsel: APP on behalf of

the s’c'ate; and complainant Abdul Wa}rud also '

present Lo

Petitidner‘ herein - namely Parvez Alxhta;

. A e s/.0 Muharmnad Aslam, (,aste chm / ) Khoi pin
S | ; Nara,, "Lensﬂ & letllct L-Iaupu seeks pr —arrest |
bail in msc FIR No. 533 dated 05/0"7/'7b11 U/S
251 w\/ 411 1’PL Police Station I\Ot Na}lauliah, :

District Haripur. - S

-The aHe«mhon '.wa‘ns,. the Dehuone*‘ is

,\.

et

——

A

7 that on 02/07/2011 at unknoww tirne, e has _
g S R | taken away the motomvcle ‘of the compl:unam,'-
‘.! *
J that . the said thlCl’ propeltv was htu -on.
i ..‘&w PO
T 1uoveud fr (1 possession of the petmone1, .
- - - ) |
| heard Tc,cnrmd counsd for the pehtloner, ‘
- S o 0 AR or ‘-_thc stale ami pcwsu.d Lho ldcv*ml
ooecord, s /
it transpired that the cbmplainaht
. uncly' Abdul Wamd had rep@ ted the' mattel'
Pdlice Station City, II’mpm Whlch was
WL%W; v BOBY Orp 'a"ed in Nagal Mad No. 60 \giated
11 y _“. ¥ s ,-J;, .
B R :‘ s 02/ 07/ 2011. Perusal oF sald Lepou 1eveals that - g
EEnan-i-5 shehat mrsn YPS .
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the present D(“thlOT‘U’l is’ not cha1g<=d fox the:
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- '%/ 10/ 701 the - compAanmnt in T'uc. aoplu,a*ionf
l-}r\ﬂ:;r- ¥ ) oo
'aubl"’llll(,d o DSP Clty Cuclc : H'mpm,'

suspected the present Detltmnm for compnission

of the offence aml ﬂwemauer during the inquirty,
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‘the ~ petitioner was  found -

£ ,More 50,

) 1f the ad-interim pre- axres!" bail of the petmoner

is confirmed. In this respect, statement of the

for which the petitioher
compoundable, but as’ the compiainant" has

settled the matter with the petitioner outside the

the con '“1 *'msu at 1' ved LoiW(‘"n the "’!*'tl(} e

be consuuu d'a mound for gr ant of pre-anest

baxl in favom of the petitioner. =~ - . LT

,Havi_ﬁg_' rggard to the above Amentic;ﬁ‘éd'

facts and ci;cui‘ristances, this court ié'of_ the view
that the petitioner deserves the concession '_o‘.f.-
'I‘Jre-arresf bail. Resulta: 1tly, the pedtlon in hand
is ‘accepte'f.. and the me-arrest bail already

- granted bJ

pet1t10nev. is conﬁrmed on the emstmo' terms

Room after its completion.
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involved _ in-
cofnmissibn'df the offence. No one has ho’ciced '
the petitoner while comm1’r’rmo the offence ;,
he complainant is present in the Court'
'toaay an stat;ed .that- he has- p_é;téhed up- f:he'.‘,.

;"matter with the petitioner and has no ob}c«_tlond

complainant was recorded. Though the offence

is charged is not

Court and 15 no more mterested mn prosecu’czon

of the pctspun, henee, in such like state of affairs '

us Court in favour of ‘che-

and condn‘l,ons. File be conSIgned to Record :
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S z‘are VS Peroez Akhrm

Compromise stdement of Abdul I/Vahrd s/o Abdal Majeed Caste
Awan aged about 26 years resident of Mohallah Talab Wali
Masjid, Skindarpur, prescnﬂy working in Na’uonal Bank Main

" Branch Haupur, ¢n oath (Complamant)

On 02-07-2011"1 oubmnted apphcat!on before the QHO Police

- Station City H'm pu for steahncr of my motorcyde apphed for

'Honda-l’)o of red LOIOHI’ against the “unknown accuqed on which -

. .the present FIR No 533 dated 05- 0’7~2011 was. registered u/s.

"381 / 411 PPC at Police Station Clty The present petmoner/ accused

- Was 1mp11cated by the police durmg -nvestlgatlon As I have oot rny\‘

stolen , motorcycle _from any source, other‘ than .'this: “

Aaccused/ petltlonu, therefore, I'-have got no oo]ecnon uE the

Honable court conf1rms the bail before arrest already Qranted in:

: favour of the accused/ petmoner Similarly, I have crot no ob]ectron;

: on subseqher cqurtta1 of the accused. at. *he time - of .

"'Abdul Wahzd (Complainant)
s/0 Abdul. Ma;eed
. NIC No. I33OZ~3203678—7

commencement ¢ iria} Copy of mv NiCis Ex P.A. .
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That you while posted =t Police Lines Hari“our; you

stole a motoreyele from an harmu and a case vide FIR No g& dated

i

C8.07.2011 u/s 381-A/411 PP\, S Cl‘y wa ‘:gmt red avalnst you. fhlb

xl
«
et
hte
14}
®
0
R
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yvourself liable ¢

‘TOSS m-sconcau\,t on your part, hence charge shee tec:.

By reasons of the above, vou appear to be guilty of:
cr Police Discipt
o all or any of the [uw,lu,l.lll(.,b spociiied in the said Rules.

pary Rudes 1973 and have rendered

-You are, therefore, required to submit your eruen

defense within 07 days of the receipt of this charge &ﬁue; and star CIflCixt

of allegation to *h\, Committee/Encuiry Officar as the case may. De.
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action shall foli
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otherwise,
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. Intimate weather you c‘ic—:s

Your written defense, if any, should reach Lh n%.lrv

Citicer/Committee within the sgecified perio-:i, failing which it shall: be
- presumed that you have no defense to put in and in th 3¢ ex- 13’1

W against vou. ‘ R s
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DISCIPLINARY ACTION

) I, Muhammad Ali Khan, District Police Officer, Haripur as
competent authorily of the opinion that you FC Pervaiz Akhtar No. 594 has
rendered  yoursell lable to be proceeded against as you committed the
jollowing acts/omissions within the meaning of Police Disciplinary Rules
1975. ' ‘ :

k]

[

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION

“That you while posted at Police Lines Har'-pl.r,' 'you stole a -

motorcycle from NBP Haripur and a case vide FIR No. 533 dated 05.07. 201 1
u/s 381-A/411 PPC PS City was reCflstered against you. This act is a gross
misconduct on your part. .
23 For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said
accused officer with reference to the a’*‘ove allegations, an m:cun‘y Corr'mutee'
consisting of the following is constituted.

0

—

(3) The Enquiry Officer/Committee shall in accordance wit"n'th} B
" provision of this Ordinance, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the
accused, record finding: -and make within 25 days of the reccipt of this ordc-,‘
recommendation
accused. Lo .
43 The conpwversant’ 'eprebent ative of
ime and place fixed by the

A
anda a Woud

a
departmental shall in the proceedings on i date, tin
BEnquiry Ofiice

(MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN)
District Police Officer

Hearipur

No: 13102 | 2010,

— g ¢ /PA, dated Haripur the
\,opy of above is submitted {o the ']—
} Deputy [nspe ctor General of Police Hazara Region, Abbottabad please‘
1.“1.11;&.:*1"/ Otticer for uanLs-u> prroceodings pguunst the said K:L,U.af.c.;”
under Police Disciplin Rules 1978,
3) FC Pervaiz Akhtar No. 524 with the directicn tc submit his qefense

appear before the Enquiry Officer on the date, time and place fixed for

the purpose of departmental proceedings. M‘?
— _ ,
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- . District Police Officer
' Haripur -

as LO punishment or the appropriate actlun o.gamst tbe«_ o
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:1aT‘1pU.I' as Compete!
" do her

. who submitted his finding 1

“proved, hence final show cause notice.

_ ,unders1gncd if you s0 desire.

No //// § /PA, dated Haripur the

General of Police, Hazara Region

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE;
Khan, Dlerrct POhCL Ofricer,‘

Police Disciplinary Rules 1975,
n you Constable Pervaiz . Akhtar :

1 Muhammad Al
nt Authority unde,
eby serve Show Cause Notice upo
No. 594 on the following g grounds

le post =d at pohce hnes Harrpur you
3 dared

That you whi

sLole a motorcycle from NBP Harlpur and & case Vlde FIR No. 53

05. 07 2011 u/s 381-n/41 1 PPC PS City
ur part, You were 1ssued charge sh

ehmood DSP/qus Her pur '

was 1egrstered aoamst you Thxs
act is a gross misconduct on vyo eet . :
S enurusted to Mr. Tarigq M

“and enquiry wa
n Wthh charges Jeveled agamst your were '

I\eepmc in view of the above allegatron on your part,

fyou are hereby \,alled upon fo show cause within 07 days on recelpt of
this ' notice: as to why you ‘should not be awarded major/ minor

'pumshments under Police Disciplinary Rules 1975, if your written reply

is not received within the stipulated period, it shall be presumed that you

have no defense o ‘offer. ‘You are also’ allowed to appear befoae the -

_(MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN)

District Pohce Ofﬁcer
I—Iarrpur

7<f’/ (" /2012,

 Copy of above is- submitted to the Deputy InopectoJ
Abbott abad please

leAMMAD ALL KHAN) -
| District Police Ofﬁcer .
' Harlpur ;\
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BEFORE THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
HAZARA REGION ABBOTTABAD

SUBJECT: DEPARTMNTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER OB

NO.750 DATED 20-12-2012, PASSED BY THE DPO
HARIUR WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
AWARDED WITH MAJOR PENALTY OF DISMISSAL
FROM SERVICE UNDER POLICE EFFICIENCY &
DISCIPLINARY RULES 1975 DELIVERED TO
APPELLANT ON 05-03-2013.

- PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE_INSTANT AlPPEAL THE

IMPUGNED ORDER MAY GRACIOUSLY BE SET
ASIDE AND APPELLANT BE REINSTATED IN
SERVICE FROM_THE DATE OF HIS DISMISSAL

~ WITH ALL CONSEQUENTIAL BACK BENEFITS.

Respected Sir,

With most veneration and humble submission the
following few lines are laid down before your Highness for kind
consideration and favourable orders please:-

FACTS: -

1. That the appellant has rendered mort than......... years service

- in the Police Department and always performed his assigned
duties with zeal, zest, devotion, dedication and honesty and
never provided a chance of reprimand to his superiors.
Appellant has untarnished rather meritorious service record
at his credit and always earned good/very good ACRs.

2. That the appellant has been awarded the major penalty of
dismissal from service vide order OB No.750 dated 20-12-
2012 and delivered to the appellant on 05-03-2013 that too
after beseech and enthusiastic efforts of the appellant. (Copy
of the Dismissal order is attached as annexure “A”). -

3. That the appellant was served with a Final Show Cause
Notice under No0.1147/PA dated 28-08-2012. (Copy of the
Charge Sheet Wthh is attached as Annexure “B").

4. That the said Final Show Cause Notice was replied by the
appellant vide written reply dated 02-09-2012 duly .
supported with medical certificates (Copy of the reply is
attached as Annexure “C.

5. That so’ far the FIR No0.533/2011 u/s-381-A/411 is
concerned, it was a baseless FIR and false implication

resulted into honorably acquittal of appellant in the year
2011.




6. That both the above matters are past and closed chapters .
and "at present there was no case/allegation whatsoever
against the appellant but impugned dismissal orders of the
appellant have been issued by the  District Police Haripur
without any reason or rhyme. Hence. thls departmental
appeal, inter aliea, on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS:

a. That the impugned order of the DPO Haripur illegal,
unlawful, issued in excess of jurisdiction, in violation of
departmental rules , regulations, contrary to the facts
and record, without any reason or cause, against the
norms of natural justice, without any reason or cause.

b. That the impugned order has been issued arbitrarily,
cursory, perfunctory, in slipshod manner, against the
law rather malafide at law, on false & baseless charges-
just to deprive the appellant from livelihood without.
any reason. : :

~¢. That at present there was no case, charge or
allegation, whatsoever, against the appellant for which
the Final Show Cause Notice has been issued to the
appellant and he has been awarded the major penalty
of dismissal from service.

d. That the allegations and charges mentioned in the
impugned are of the passed and closed chapters, which
were duly replied by the appellant on that occasions
and for which no penalty was awarded to the appellant
in the past which had gained finality.

e. That no Charge Sheet was ever issued to the appellant
before passing the impugned order.

f. That neither any Inquiry Committee was formed nor
Inquiry Officer appointed to probe into the matter if do
exits there against the appellant.

g. That neither any witness produced against the

“appellant nor was he confronted with any documentary
proof whatsoever may be for which the |mpugned order
passed on by the DPO Harlpur

h. That neither a copy of Inquiry Report or findings of the
inquiry Officer, whatsoever may be if there was any
Inquiry against the appellant, were provided to the
appellant thus provisions of the inquiry procedure were -
also seriously violated




‘i, That the appellaht was also never pfov’ided with the
- opportunity of personal hearing which is mandatory
" thus has been condemned unheard. :

j. That a very harsh penalty, without jurisdiction, based
on mala-fide, against the service laws, rules and
regulations and without any reason or cause has been
lmposed upon the appellant

k. T_hat the appellant was never involved in negligence or
any crime for which he has been charged and penalized
_ illegally against the law and norms of natural justice.

l. Thaf the appellant is a young educated and has
rendered more' than ... years service with meritorious
service record

m. That the punishment of dismissal from service has not
only spoiled appellant’s future but it. has distressed him
financially, who has to feed a large family consisting
upon his minor children, old & ailing parents and is the
only son of his parents/supporter of these persons and
that too without any reason or fault of the appellant

PRAYER

In view of above facts and circumstances it is earnestly prayed that
my case may kindly be given sympathetic consideration and I may
kindly be reinstated in my service from the date of dismissal with
all back benefits setting-aside the impugned dismissal order

I shall be thankful for this act of kindness and prosperity

4
/g Obediently
2y
PERVEZ AKHTAR

EX-CONSTABLE NO:.651
Village Khoee Nara, Haripur
Dated : ££-03-2013
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To:
No. 7 ”770?
Subject:

Memo:

08-08-2014.
- —

then RPO/Haza

-2 which was filed being tim

T b Aol

Phone No.0992-93 1002 )

Crax No.0992-9310023
| | Dorex - K -

The Regional Police Officer,
Hazara Region (/-\Dbottabad) ‘

The Provincial Potice Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, : )
Peshawar. )

/PA Dated Abbottabad, e A8 12014, ,

APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT I SERVICE

CrEs

office letter No. 4@68/ﬁ I\ da cd

Kindly refer to your

.k

id EA~Constaole had preferred an appeal before the

© The sald
e barred on 6- 6-2013.

‘ J
R"GEO\JAL POL!CE (':‘Fi:iudR
Hazara Region Abboﬂabdo
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1\10._'5'}_1_'2_0_/_{/__/"[3—1\/, dated Peshawar the j/ /o ?’ / 2014. .o

Memo:

OFFICE OF THE Aynox
INGPEQTOR GENERAL OF POLICE . o M
[1YBER PAKHTUNKHWA —

Central Police Office, Peshawar

Hazara Reglon, . *bbov abad

Subject: APPLICATION FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE.

Pluase 1efur to your office letter No.- 7901/PA\ duth 11.08.2014 and

D”’O/Hanpw letter No. 1782, dated 25.02.2014. _
The application of [Ex-Constable Pervez Akhtar No. 65 of Diswrict Police

L

Haripur for re-instatement in service was examined by the competent authority and filed on

18.08.2014.
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